504563809 09/25/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4610520

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JIAN WU	06/14/2017

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SHAOXING YUANYI HOUSEHOLD CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	ROOM 2406, BUILDING 16, KEQIAO WORLD TRADE CENTER, KEQIAO DISTRICT	
City:	ty: SHAOXING, ZHEJIANG PROVINCE	
State/Country:	te/Country: CHINA	
Postal Code:	312071	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	29607908	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (972)314-0900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 9723314603

Email: twang@nilawfirm.com
Correspondent Name: TIMOTHY T. WANG

**Address Line 1:** 8140 WALNUT HILL LANE, SUITE 500

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75231

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CLARK002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TIMOTHY T. WANG
SIGNATURE:	/Timothy T. Wang/
DATE SIGNED:	09/25/2017

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 504563809 REEL: 044000 FRAME: 0300

		PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT
Assignors	(1)	Han Wg
Legal Name(s)		
Chereinafter designated consideration paid to exact to assign, and he	collecti sch of th reby do	vely as the Assignor) In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable to undersigned, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned as assign, transfer and set over to
Name(s) of Assignee	(2)	Shaoxing Yuanyi Household Co., Ltd
Address of Assignee(s)	(3)	Room 2406, Building 16, Keqiao World Trade Center, Keqiao District, Shaoxino Zhejiang, China, 312071
confinations, divisions, reissues, reexaminations fundation, all application Patents in the United Supriority rights derived frinyention known as	reissue renew; is for p	assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and United States of America, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-action, substitute and reissue application(s), and all letters patent that may be granted under any its, reexaminations, renewals and extensions therefor and thereon and all continuations, divisions, all small extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including without atoms, militing models, copyright, and designs which mily heraffier be filled for said Inventions and Inventions and the right to claim for the same the Inventions and the Patents order the patent laws of the United States; that may be granted on the
Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	(4)	TEXTILE PATTERN
	(Atto Ng.	mey Docket Clark(9)2 ), filed on even date herewith or as

- Assigner hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, whose daily is to issue patents of other evidence or forms of industrial property on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to Assignee, it successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.
- Assignor agrees that, whenever reasonably requested by Assignee, Assignar will execute all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be reasonably necessary for securing and maintaining patents for the Inventions in the United States of America and for vesting title thereto in Assignee, its successorii, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.
- Assignor authorizes and empowers Assignor, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or numinees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for the inventions, as may be applicable, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from Assignor,
- Assignor hereby consents that a copy of this Agreement shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment. consent to file or like document that may be required for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of Assignce or nomince to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may beneaforth be substituted for it.
- All of the rights, title and interest in and to the inventions and the Paumis sold, transferred, assigned and set over to Assignee hereunder include all income, royalries, damages and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect thereto, and all causes of action (whether in law or equity) and the right to suc, counterclaim, and recover for the past, present and future

**PATENT** REEL: 044000 FRAME: 0301

Date	6/14/2017	Assignar Signature	Tion Wu (SEAL)
the U	This assignment should preferably be si S.A. If neither, then it should be signed b	gned before: (a) a l efore at least two v	Steamore Bushilo Pondath, et 12 of a gas some of
Dute	6/34/2017	Witness	Junteng Wu
Date	6/14/2017	Witness	<u>Xiumei</u> Wu

Each undersigned hereby grants the firm of Nt. WANG & MASSAND, PLLC the power to insert on this assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Office for recordation of this document.

**RECORDED: 09/25/2017** 

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 044000 FRAME: 0302**